NOTICE OF ELECTION Jacksonville Special Election June 9, 2020

☑ Polls will be open from 7:30 am to 7:30 pm at the Following Locations:

Precinct	Polling Place	Poll Address	Poll City
27	Jacksonville Community Center	5 Municipal Dr.	Jacksonville
29	Jacksonville Community Center	5 Municipal Dr.	Jacksonville
30	Jacksonville Community Center	5 Municipal Dr.	Jacksonville
32	Jacksonville Community Center	5 Municipal Dr.	Jacksonville
33	Jacksonville Community Center	5 Municipal Dr.	Jacksonville
34	Jacksonville Community Center	5 Municipal Dr.	Jacksonville
35	Jacksonville Community Center	5 Municipal Dr.	Jacksonville
36	Jacksonville Community Center	5 Municipal Dr.	Jacksonville
37	Jacksonville Community Center	5 Municipal Dr.	Jacksonville
38	Jacksonville Community Center	5 Municipal Dr.	Jacksonville
45	Jacksonville Community Center	5 Municipal Dr.	Jacksonville
46	Jacksonville Community Center	5 Municipal Dr.	Jacksonville
47	Jacksonville Community Center	5 Municipal Dr.	Jacksonville
48	Jacksonville Community Center	5 Municipal Dr.	Jacksonville

☑ WARD 1 POSITION 1 CANDIDATES

Pat Thomas
Jeff Elmore
Michael Dietz

☑ EARLY VOTING

Offsite Early Voting

Jacksonville Community Center 5 Municipal Dr., Jacksonville

Hours and Dates:

Tuesday, June 2nd – Monday, June 8th

- ⇒ 8:00 a.m. to 5:00 p.m. on Weekdays
- ⇒ No Saturday Voting

☑ ABSENTEE BALLOTS

Election Officials will begin opening, canvassing, and counting Absentee Ballots at 1:00 p.m. on Election Day, June 9th at the following location:

Pulaski County Regional Building

501 West Markham Little Rock, Arkansas 72201

Information regarding absentee ballots, voter registration, or your voting location can be located on the Circuit/County Clerk's website (www.pulaskiclerk.com) or contact their office at 340-8336 or www.voterview.ar-nova.org.

☑ ADDITIONAL ELECTION INFORMATION

Election Results will begin posting on the Election Commission's website after 7:30 p.m. on Election Day, until all results are in. Election Resources:

- ⇒ Election Commission www.votepulaski.net
- ⇒ Circuit/County Clerk www.pulaskiclerk.com

Voter Registration Deadlines for Election:

- ⇒ May 11th New Registrants and Out of State Registrants
- ⇒ June 5th Transfer Voter Registration from another county within the State

ELECTION NOTICE PROVIDED BY THE PULASKI COUNTY ELECTION COMMISSION

A list of Election Officials appointed to conduct this Election is posted for public viewing at the Pulaski County Courthouse. Any objections to Election Officials may be directed to the Pulaski County Election Commission (501-340-8383 or pcec@votepulaski.net).